



ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Wednesday, February 01, 2017

SF0102SS001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 12 Strike "such" insert "the"; after "denial."
insert "Any applicant desiring to appeal
shall appeal to the board of county
commissioners.".

Page 2-line 13 Delete "or its designee". CASE, CHAIRMAN

SF0127SS001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 7 Delete "roofing" insert "roof".

Page 2-after line 7 Insert:

"(ii) "Emergency repairs" includes only those repairs from exterior storm damage reasonably necessary to prevent immediate or imminent harm to a residential building until a consumer and contractor can contract for exterior storm damage repair pursuant to the provisions of this article;"

Page 2-line 9 Delete "(ii)" insert "(iii)".

Page 2-lines 10 and 11 Delete and insert "by wind, hail or another weather-related event to the siding system, gutter system, roof system or window and skylight system of a residential building;"

Page 2-line 13 Delete "(iii)" insert "(iv)".

Page 2-line 17 Delete "(iv)" insert "(v)".

Page 3-line 9 Delete and insert:

"(ii) Whether the contractor has general liability insurance and any licensure required by the authority having jurisdiction."

Page 3-line 11 Delete "(iii)" insert "(b)".

Page 3-line 13 Delete "he" insert "an individual or other entity"; after "license" delete "on" insert ", if the authority having jurisdiction requires such a license, shall appear in".



ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Wednesday, February 01, 2017

Page 3-line 17 Delete "(b)" insert "(c)".

Page 4-line 2 After "charged" delete balance of line and insert "unless the payment, rebate, allowance or discount is included in the contract to repair external storm damage; or".

Page 4-line 3 Delete.

Page 4-after line 3 Insert:

"(ii) Pay any compensation directly or indirectly to any person associated with the property unless disclosed to the consumer in writing;".

Page 4-line 5 Delete "(ii)" insert "(iii)".

Page 4-line 7 After "number" insert "for the purpose of misrepresenting a contractor's identity as a licensed contractor;"; delete "This".

Page 4-lines 8 and 9 Delete.

Page 4-lines 11 through 15 Delete and insert:

"(iv) Offer to exclusively represent, advertise to exclusively represent or require by contract the right to exclusively represent a consumer with respect to any insurance claim in connection with exterior storm damage repair services; or".

Page 4-line 17 Delete "(iv)" insert "(v)".

Page 5-lines 14 through 16 Delete and insert:

"(iii) If damaged areas are excluded from the repair proposal, identification of those areas and any reasons for their exclusion.".

Page 6-line 19 Delete "five (5)" insert "ten (10)"; delete "in" insert "on".

Page 7-line 1 Delete "five (5)" insert "ten (10)".

Page 7-line 22 Delete "five (5)" insert "ten (10)".



ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Wednesday, February 01, 2017

Page 8-line 1 Delete "in" insert "on"; delete "five" insert "ten (10)".

Page 8-line 2 Delete "(5)".

Page 8-line 16 Delete "five (5)" insert "ten (10)".

Page 9-line 3 Delete "five (5)" insert "ten (10)".

Page 9-line 4 Delete "in" insert "on".

Page 9-line 5 Delete "five (5)" insert "ten (10)".

Page 10-line 12 After "effective" delete line and insert "July 1, 2017".

Page 10-lines 13 through 15 Delete. VON FLATERN, CHAIRMAN

SF0142S2001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 15 After "state hospital" insert "and other designated hospitals". PETERSON

SF0147SS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 1 Delete "providing for livestock".

Page 1-line 2 Delete.

Page 1-line 8 Delete "9-1-613(d) and"; delete "are" insert "is".

Page 1-lines 11 through 13 Delete.

Page 2-lines 1 through 3 Delete.

Page 3-lines 1 through 4 Delete.

Page 3-line 6 Delete "3" insert "2". HICKS, CHAIRMAN

SF0148SS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 3 Delete "as" insert "for"; After "farmstead" insert "structure".



ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Wednesday, February 01, 2017

- Page 1-line 8 After "(viii)" insert "(intro),".
- Page 2-line 5 After "produce" insert "or when supporting the land's capability to produce".
- Page 2-line 10 After "farmstead" insert "structure".
- Page 2-lines 12 through 16 Delete and insert:

"(x) "Land used for a farmstead structure" means land that underlies and that supports the use of a barn, shop, shed, granary, corral or other structure if the structure:

(A) Is used to support an agricultural purpose specified in subparagraphs (viii)(A) through (C) of this subsection;

(B) Is not a structure built for human habitation or actually used for human habitation;

(C) Is not attached to a structure built for human habitation or actually used for human habitation; and

(D) Is built upon land used for the agricultural purpose supported by the structure."

- Page 3-line 9 Delete ", including use as a farmstead".
- Page 3-line 13 After "conditions" insert ". The area of land used for a farmstead structure shall be valued at the same value as the agricultural land supported".
- Page 4-line 9 Delete "as a farmstead, the land" insert "for a farmstead structure, that area of the land upon which the structure is built and which supports the use of the structure".
- Page 4-line 10 After "farmstead" insert "structure".
HICKS, CHAIRMAN

SF0171SS001/ADOPTED

- Page 1-line 5 After "composition" insert "for high school diplomas; amending duties of boards of trustees; requiring evaluation and review of



ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Wednesday, February 01, 2017

the government and civics area of the common core of knowledge; requiring reporting".

Page 1-line 10 After "W.S." insert "21-3-110(a) by creating a new paragraph (xxxv), 21-9-101(b)(i)(N) and"; delete "is" insert "are".

Page 1-after line 10 Insert:

"21-3-110. Duties of boards of trustees.

(a) The board of trustees in each school district shall:

(xxxv) Beginning school year 2018-2019, ensure the examination required to receive a high school diploma under W.S. 21-9-102 is administered in accordance with that section.

21-9-101. Educational programs for schools; standards; core of knowledge and skills; special needs programs; class size requirements; cocurricular activities.

(b) Each school district within the state shall provide educational programs sufficient to meet uniform student content and performance standards at the level established by the state board of education in the following areas of knowledge and skills:

(i) Common core of knowledge:

(N) Government and civics including ~~state and federal constitutions~~ the essentials of the United States constitution and the constitution of the state of Wyoming, including the study of American institutions and ideals pursuant to W.S. 21-9-102.".

Page 5-after line 5 Insert:

"Section 3.

(a) The state board of education, in consultation with the state superintendent of public instruction, shall:

(i) Evaluate and review the government and civics area of the common core of knowledge under W.S. 21-9-101(b)(i)(N) to ensure minimum standards are met; and



ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Wednesday, February 01, 2017

(ii) Report findings and recommendations to the joint education interim committee on or before December 1, 2017."

Page 5-line 7 Delete "3." insert "4.". COE, CHAIRMAN

SJ0008SS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 5 After "facilities" insert "." delete balance of line.

Page 1-lines 6 through 9 Delete.

Page 2-line 12 Delete "an".

Page 2-line 13 Delete "individual" insert "a"; delete "as a".

Page 2-line 14 Delete "condition to receive state funds".

Page 2-line 15 After "district" insert "as provided by law. The legislature shall not impose the special tax or distribute the resulting revenue in a manner which creates a wealth-based disparity among the state's school districts"; delete "The".

Page 2-lines 16 through 23 Delete.

Page 3-lines 1 through 10 Delete.

Page 4-lines 2 through 20 Delete and insert "to require a school district board of trustees to impose a special tax to fund the construction of public school facilities within the school district. The legislature could not impose the tax or distribute the resulting revenue in a manner which would create a wealth-based disparity among the state's school districts.". COE, CHAIRMAN